
4/29/2025
Justice Complex Improvements

Change Order Form Page 1 of 1
Form rev. 04/2025  P476

CHANGE ORDER
Justice Complex Improvements

CHANGE ORDER NO:  001 NTP Date:   10/22/2024
DATE OF ISSUANCE: 04/08/2025
Contractor: Vaughn Construction
Architect/ Engineer: Johnston

EXPLANATION:
1. An additional 86 contract days for GMP 1. This will put substantial even with GMP 2 on September 4,

2025.
CONTRACT CHANGE:

1. Addition of 86 days to contract.

A. Original Contract Amount $ 3,330,832.00
B. Adjusted Contract Sum by previous Change Orders $ 76,306.00 
C. Contract Sum increased / (decreased) by this Change Order in the amount of $ 
D. New Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 3,407,138.00

Percentage Increase of Total Change Orders over Original Contract Amount 100

(Not to Exceed 25% per state law)  %

The Contract Time will be changed by 86   days
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order 09/04/2025

RECOMMENDED BY:

Contractor Signature Date

REVIEWED BY:

Architect/ Engineer Signature Date

ACCEPTED BY:

County’s Representative Signature Date

Johonston LLC 06/30/2025

06/30/2025Thomas Crockett

0




